NATIVITY OF OUR LORD SCHOOL 2024-2025 TUITION RATES

TUITION

Grade 1-8 Full Day Kindergarten ½ Day Kindergarten

1 student \$4773 \$5273 \$4523

2 students \$7921**

3+ students \$10144**

PRESCHOOL PROGRAM

 Full Day
 Half Day

 3 Year Olds
 \$6123
 \$5023

 4 Year Olds
 \$5275
 \$4275

FEE SCHEDULE

• Annual Enrollment/Re-Enrollment fee per student

Returning Students: \$135.00 per student (non-refundable)
 New Students: \$145.00 per student (non-refundable)

- Annual Lunch Monitor Fee per family: \$75.00 per family for any family with full-day students;
 billed with July invoice
- Annual Art/Activity Fees: vary per grade level and are announced by June 30, 2024;
 billed in August 2024
- Annual Technology Fee: \$25 per student any grade; billed in September 2024
- Any family selecting a 4 or 10 month payment plan will also be charged a \$20 annual fee by FACTS.
 There is no charge for the Pay-in-Full or Semi-Annual (2 payments) plan

All families must complete FACTS Re-enrollment (returning students) or Enrollment (new students) - including uploading all required documents - in order to be accepted for class space in 2024-2025.

All families must select a Payment Plan annually.

(Please read page 2)

^{**}Multi-student discount applies to families with students in Grades K-8 only

NATIVITY OF OUR LORD SCHOOL 2024-2025 TUITION RATES

- Parish registration must be verified annually by methods outlined in detail through FACTS Management
- Families in St. Cyril parish are required to have a letter of permission from their pastor <u>annually</u>. This letter must be uploaded through FACTS Re-enrollment/Enrollment process.
- Families in St. John Bosco parish are required to submit a pastor's letter when the student enters K-8 for the first time. Please call your parish rectory to request this letter and upload through FACTS Re-Enrollment/Enrollment process. A SJB parish envelope is required in every subsequent year (upload through FACTS).
- New school families in St. Vincent de Paul parish must obtain a letter of permission from their rectory to enroll students in our school for the first time. This letter (and in succeeding years, a church envelope) must be uploaded at Enrollment/Re-enrollment through FACTS.
- Families in Nativity parish MUST submit a Sunday envelope each year through FACTS during the Enrollment/Re-enrollment process. If contributions are made electronically through Parish Giving, upload a copy of your Parish Giving receipt.
- Current students must re-enroll each year to reserve space in next year's class.
- Enrollment for the 2024-2025 school year for current students must be completed online with FACTS
 Management by parents. Instructions on completing this Re-Enrollment will be sent to current families via
 email.
- All required supplemental documentation must be uploaded in FACTS or received by the Enrollment Office
 to complete all enrollments. Space will not be guaranteed until ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS are received
 by the school Enrollment Office.
- All new students must complete an application and a tuition payment plan through FACTS Management, including submission of all required documents, to guarantee space in class for the 2024-2025 school year.